TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Town Canoe Company		05/28/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Outdoors Watercraft, Inc.
Street Address:	125 Gilman Falls Avenue
Internal Address:	Building B
City:	Old Town
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04468
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2171200	CARLISLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8156545770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 815-633-5300

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Heinisch Address Line 1: 2215 Perrygreen Way

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	504847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Heinisch
Signature:	/Andrew J. Heinisch/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0001

Date:	01/16/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Old Town Canoe to Johnson Outdo source=Old Town Canoe to Johnson Outdo source=Old Town Canoe to Johnson Outdo	ors Watercraft#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0002

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the reports of qualification of foreign business corporations in this State and annual reports filed by the same.

I further certify that JOHNSON OUTDOORS WATERCRAFT, INC., formerly OLD TOWN CANOE COMPANY, formerly OLD TOWN MARINE, INC., formerly OLD TOWN CANOE COMPANY, a DELAWARE corporation, is a duly qualified foreign business corporation under the laws of the State of Maine and that the application for authority to transact business in this State was filed on January 16, 1975.

I further certify that said foreign business corporation has filed annual reports due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the authority to transact business in this State and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said foreign business corporation is a legally existing business corporation in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.

In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my hand at Augusta, Maine, this twenty-eighth day of May 2009.

MATTHEW DUNLAP
Secretary of State

Authentication: 1448-721 - 1 - Thu May 28 2009 14:47:13

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0003

Filing	Fee	\$70	:00

FOREIGN BUSINESS CORPORATION

STATE OF MAINE

AMENDED APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO DO BUSINESS

(Name of Corporation)

Old Town Cance Company

mercania anima faa \$35 00)

Pursuant to 13-C MRSA \$1504, the undersigned foreign corporation executes and delivers the following Amended Application for Authority to do Business: The jurisdiction currently appearing on the record is Delaware FIRST: The date on which it was authorized to do business in the State of Maine is $\frac{1/16/1975}{1}$ SECOND: THIRD: The name of the foreign corporation has been changed to (if no change, so indicate): Johnson Outdoors Watercraft, Inc. If the real corporate name is not available, the fictitious name under which it proposes to apply for authority to do business in the State of Maine is (if not applicable, so indicate); Form MBCA-5 accompanies this application. A fletitious name is a name adopted by a foreign corporation authorized to transact business in this State because its real name is unavailable pursuant to 13-C MRSA §401. FOURTH: The new address of its principal office, wherever located, is (if no change, so indicate): no change (street, city: state and zip code) (mailing address if different from above) FIFTH: The new state or country under whose law the foreign corporation is now incorporated (if no change, so indicate):

A certificate of existence or a document of similar import duly authomicated by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the state or country under whose law the foreign corporation is now incorporated accompanies the change in Item FIFTH. The certificate of existence must have been made not more than 90 days prior to the delivery of this application for filing.

FORM NO. MBCA-12A (1 of 2)

no change

×

DATED	May	2009	
-------	-----	------	--

"By Double P. Lesterland

David P Sector From Tric storer

Please remit your payment made payable to the Maine Secretary of State.

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: CORPORATE EXAMINING SECTION, SECRETARY OF STATE, 101 STATE HOUSE STATION, AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0101
FORM NO. MBCA-12A (2 of 2) Rev. 7/1/2004 TEL. (207) 624-7740

PORM NO: MBCA-12A (2 01.2) Rev. 7/1/2004

RECORDED: 01/16/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004944 FRAME: 0005

^{*}This document MUST be signed by any duly authorized officer. (13-C MRSA §121.5)